3BT / 4BT Series
Tiny Stat™ Hermetic Thermostats, -18°C to 177°C, SPST
• Hermetically sealed and back-filled with nitrogen
• Various mounting configurations available
• Qualified to MIL-PRF-24236/13 (4BT) and MIL-PRF-24236/19 (3BT)
FEATURES
• Smallest snap-acting thermal switches on the market today

close on rise, gold contacts, close on rise at
82°C ± 4.4°C, open at 65°C ± 4.4°C.
STANDARD 3BT PART NUMBER BUILDER
3B
T
&
 4
BT
 S
er
ie
s
1. Product Series
 4BT
2. Contact Operation
 L = Open on rise, silver contacts
 R = Open on rise, gold contacts
 F = Close on rise, silver contacts
 D = Close on rise, gold contacts
4BT L
3. Configuration
4. Operation Temperature (Code 1 to 71)
5. Optional Lead Wire (4BT only, Code 98)
 12” stranded 22 gauge white Teflon insulated
 (Leave blank if leads are not required)
2 22 98– –
The example to the left is a 4BT-2 configuration, open
on rise, silver contacts, open on rise at 41°C ± 4.4°C,
close at 24°C ± 4.4°C with 12” wire leads
STANDARD 4BT PART NUMBER BUILDER